CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
April 17, 2012

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2012

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Music Library Association
Annual Conference
Dallas, Texas

American Society for Training and Development
The Respect Effect Seminar
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northwest Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Division Officers Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Midwinter Conference
Dallas, Texas

Information Today
Computers in Libraries Seminar
Washington, D.C.

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

TOTAL

DATE

2/16/12 - 211812

3/15/12

3121112

3/16/12

1/20/12 -1/23/12

3/20/12 - 3/23/12

3/13/12 - 3117112

3/13/M12-3/17/12

3/13/M12 - 317112

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Michael Dalby

Cindy Lombardo

Michael Monaco

Michael Monaco

Sandy Nosse

Amy Pawlowski

Alan Seifullah

John Skrtic

Felton Thomas

REPORT C

AMOUNT

1,140.07

35.00

90.83

137.64

960.51

1,065.39

1,600.00

1,680.92

1,600.00

$8,220.36



FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
OLBPD-Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

SUMMARY
MARCH

$8,220.36
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$8,220.36

YEAR TO DATE

$10,457.07
0.00

0.00

0.00
136.53
238.10

$10,831.70



