Finance Committee April 17, 2012

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2012

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Music Library Association Annual Conference Dallas, Texas	2/16/12 - 2/18/12	Michael Dalby	1,140.07
American Society for Training and Development The Respect Effect Seminar Independence, Ohio	3/15/12	Cindy Lombardo	35.00
Ohio Library Council Northwest Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/21/12	Michael Monaco	90.83
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Division Officers Meeting Columbus, Ohio	3/16/12	Michael Monaco	137.64
American Library Association Midwinter Conference Dallas, Texas	1/20/12 -1/23/12	Sandy Nosse	960.51
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Washington, D.C.	3/20/12 - 3/23/12	Amy Pawlowski	1,065.39
Public Library Association Annual Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	3/13/12 - 3/17/12	Alan Seifullah	1,600.00
Public Library Association Annual Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	3/13/12 - 3/17/12	John Skrtic	1,590.92
Public Library Association Annual Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	3/13/12 - 3/17/12	Felton Thomas	1,600.00
TOTAL			\$8,220.36

SUMMARY

FUND	MARCH	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund	\$8,220.36 0.00	\$10,457.07 0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	0.00
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
OLBPD-Library for the Blind	0.00	136.53
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	238.10
TOTAL	\$8,220.36	\$10,831.70